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CONTRACT OVERVIEW

August 24th '22 — November 30th ‘22

Campaign objective
* Engage with individuals who are looking to change careers or re/up-skill at any of the 10 community colleges in

the San Diego and Imperial Counties Consortium. The target audience will be directed to the SDICC Career
Education website.

Target audience
e Adult Re/Up-skillers, ages 18-55 in the San Diego and Imperial Counties, Adults ages 18-55 looking for a promotion

and/or how to deal with workplace environments.

Campaign KPlIs

e Awareness e Consideration e Conversion
* |Impressions e C(licks e Time on-site
e C(Click-thru-rate (CTR)

e \Website visits
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CAMPAIGN SUMMARY

The Result

vy ¥

COMMUNITY COLLEGES
SAN DIEGO & IMPERIAL COUNTIES CAREERS | COLLEGES & PROGRAMS | APPLY | EMPLOYERS & INDUSTRY PARTNERS | ESPANOL o @ ° o @

CAREER EDUCATION
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172,577 impressions

14,426 clicks

LEARN MORE. EARN MORE.

GET TRAINING FOR IN-DEMAND CAREERS 8.36% CTR

¥

$4.44 CPC

14,773 website sessions
Summary: The SDICC search campaign Initiative generated 172,577

impressions and 14,426 clicks. This resulted in 14,773 sessions and

12,042 new users to the website. 1:06 avg. time on site

12,042 new users
75% of the total new users to the website were sourced from the paid

search campaign!
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CAMPAIGN HIGHLIGHTS

The campaign recorded a 29.13% total impressions share among competition within the region!

* Exceeded industry click-through rates by 121% (3.78% vs. 8.36%). Once users got to the website,

they spent an average of 1:06 time on site. This means that user keyword searches effectively

matched their interests to discover more and contributed to an additional 3,539 outbound clicks to

partners sites.

e Cost-per-clicksillustrated more competition than industry averages ($2.40 versus $4.44). With

various colleges competing for similar career education keywords, we expect this to continue,

especially during key enrollment periods.

The Result
D> 172577 mpress N psse =
172,577 impressions ul][ll] 8.36% CTR =

14,773 sessions

G) ® )
14,426 clicks a S4.44 CPC 12,042 new users
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&) Google Search

N\ Search

Channel summary

Campaign / Month Impressions Clicks CTR Avg. CPC Search Impression Share

Aug 20,681 1,777 8.59% $5.63 35.66%
Sep 90,657 7,183 7.92% $5.33 46.34%

Oct 41,467 3,647 8.79% $2.59 24.54%
Nov 17,199 1,516 8.81% $1.84 18.85%
Spanish 11.78% 84.95%
Sep 201 25 12.44% $7.08 81.97%

Oct 1,416 147 10.38% $14.36 92.82%

Nov 956 131 13.70% $9.04 79.72%
Grand Total 172,577 14,426 8.36% $4.44 52.71%

* Both English and Spanish click-through rates exceeded industry averages by at least 2 times (8.31% English and 11.78% Spanish)
* Cost-per-clicks were both slightly above industry averages that typically range from $2-5S3 (English $4.28 and $11.46)

* There’s significant room for increased ad spend for English keywords with only 32% of the total search impression share captured compared to Spanish keywords

with 84% impression share
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&) Google Search

N\ Search - English Performance

Channel summary

Campaign / Month Impressions Clicks CTR Avg. CPC Search Impression Share
English 170,004 14,123 8.31% YW 32.26%
Search: SDICC - Career Education General 68,731 7,529 10.95% S4.23 32.03%
Search: SDICC - Health 42,473 2,679 6.31% $4.33 o 2807%
Search: SDICC - Business & Entrepreneurship 21,479 1,806 8.41% S4.47 32.34%
Search: SDICC - Public Safety & Justice 8,914 596 6.69% S4.43 22.00%
Search: SDICC - Energy, Construction & Utilities 6,157 573 9.31% $3.58 42.33%
Search: SDICC - ICT & Digital Media 6,785 373 5.50% $5.16 . 1650%

Search: SDICC - Education & Human
Development

Search: SDICC - Advanced Manufacturing 8,523 155 1.82% $3.32 45.25%

Search: SDICC - Agriculture, Water &
Environmental Technologies

4,017 269 6.70% $4.79 35.56%

2,058 111 5.39% $3.69 33.18%

Search: SDICC - Retail, Hospitality, & Tourism 792 PAS 3.66% S4.79 _
Search: SDICC—Adva!ﬂc?d Transportation & 75 3 4.00% ¢2.51 39 12%
Logistics

The chart above sorts campaigns by total impressions, which displays the top 3 most searched & most clicked campaigns:
* Career General Education, Health, & Business Entrepreneurship received the highest clicks among all ad groups

* Note for future flights: These 3 campaigns highlighted in orange averaged below a 30% impression share which indicates that we did not spend enough to

saturate relevant searches against top performers.
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&) Google Search

N\ Search — Spanish Performance

Channel summary

Campaign / Month Impressions Clicks CTR Avg. CPC Search Impression Share
Spanish 2573 303 11.78% $11.46 84.95%
Search: SDICC - ICT & Digital Media [es-419] 1075 94 8.74% §15.21 79.43%
Search: SDICC - Health [es-419] 590 110 18.64% $9.30 85.72%
Search: SDICC - Retail, Hospitality, & Tourism [es-419] 433 57 13.16% $13.02 87.45%
Search: SDICC - Career Education General [es-419] 324 22 6.79% S9.76 76.89%
Search: SDICC - Public Safety & Justice [es-419] 75 10 13.33% S4.18 77.90%
Search: SDICC - Advanced Manufacturing [es-419] 14 9 64.29% S2.01 90.48%
Search: SDICC - Energy, Construction & Utilities [es-419] 37 1 2.70% S3.15 75.37%
Search: SDICC —T,zgl:irc]:g:’(c)ugriz,s\f\éas’fzrlga] Environmental 3 0 0.00% . 100.00%
Search: SDICC - Education & Human Development [es-419] 17 0) 0.00% -- 96.30%

* Cost/Clicks for Spanish language users were significantly higher than English searches - however, we managed to drive significantly

higher Search impression and Click Share.

* |ICT & Digital Media, Health, and Retail/Hospitality & Tourism drove the highest searches among Spanish speakers.
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N\ Search

Top Keywords

Keyword
san diego community colleges
community colleges in san diego
california community colleges
community college courses
vocational education
dental hygienist education and training
become a licensed realtor
steps to becoming a realtor
becoming a realtor
dental hygienist training
san diego community college district
Computer science
programs in nursing training
learn to become a plumber
phlebotomy classes
job training programs san diego
community colleges near me
career education
community college classes
cna programs
vocational programs
career training san diego
san diego community colleges list
training to become a real estate agent
nursing training programs
how can i become a realtor

Impressions

19365
11539
10470
4559
5006
3751
3048
2559
2737
2448
1278
3432
5582
1761
1940
1854
1680
1890
1501
2664
1818
1486
992
1200
2563
965

&) Google Search

Click

s CTR 'CPC
258113.33% $3.80
143112.40% S3.49
921 8.80% S$3.54
499 10.95% S$3.58
367 7.33% $3.48
346 9.22% $3.40
320 10.50% $3.90
280 10.94% S3.75
218 7.96% S$S4.12
218 8.91% S$3.61
203 15.88% $3.38
201 5.86% S$4.36
190 3.40% S4.47
189 10.73% $2.86
180 9.28% S3.38
172 9.28% S3.38
171 10.18% S$3.42
166 8.78% S$3.53
166 11.06% $3.57
156 5.86% S4.21
143 7.87% S3.42
140 9.42% S4.04
137 13.81% S$3.25
116 9.67% S$3.96
109 4.25% S4.22
105 10.88% S3.39

Top Messaging

e Choose from over 200 fast-track programs and certifications offered for in-

Become a Nurse Assistant
Career Education in California

Community College in San Diego

Courses to Become a Realtor
Training for In-Demand Careers

demand careers

® Find community colleges in San Diego or Imperial County near your home or

workplace.

e \Want to become a nurse assistant? Find the college or program that fuels your

SUCCeSS.

e \Want to become a licensed realtor? Find the college or program that fuels your

SUCCeSsS.
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&) Google Analytics

N\ Source/medium

Aug. 24t — Nov. 30th

e Campaign traffic drove

T swewenn  owems ewwws 79% of all new users.

Primary Dimension: Source / Medium Source Medium  Keyword

Secondary dimension ¥ | Sort Type: = Default « Q, | advanced H e = :
e ° °
Acquisition Behavior Conversions  All Goals I h I S CO nt rI b u te d tO a n

Source / Medium

Pages / Session Avg. Session Duration Goal Conversion Rate
¥ New Users Sessions Bounce Rate Goal Completions Goal Value

Oo . . 0o : : : 0/
organic traffic lift of 5%

(15,193) :jj15n44‘j‘ (19, (0. (0. (0.00%) (0.00¢ (2,118)
Adtaxi / PPC 11,975 (78.37%) 12,023 (79.38%) 14,726 (77.37%) 70.72% . 00:01:06 10.78% 1,588 (74.98%) . (0.00%)
(direct) / (none) 1,592 (10.42%) 1,556 (10.27%) 2,036 %) 72.30% . 00:01:18 6.83% 139 (6.56%) . (0.00%) | 'ft °
google / organic 763 (4.99%) 701  (4.63%) 925 (4.86%) 55.46% . 00:02:42 16.97% 157 (7.41%) . (0.00%) I I n n eW u Se rS °

app.peardeck.com / referral 164 (1.07%) 162 (1. 192 (1. 71.88% ; 00:00:40 9.90% 19 (0. ) . (0.00%)

career.ucsd.edu / referral 159 (1.04%) 157 (1. 172 (0.90%) 68.60% . 00:00:56 20.35% 35 (1.65%) . (0.00%)

myworkforceconnection.org /
referral

120 (0.79%) 89 (0.59%) 230 (1.21%) 44.78% . 00:03:00 19.13% 44 (2.08%) . (0.00%)
google / cpc 82 (0.54%) 64 | 88 (0.46%) 69.32% ; 00:00:42 9.09% (0. ) (0.00%)
classroom.google.com / referral 75 (0.49%) 71 | (0. 36.54% . 00:05:34 40.38% (2. ) (0.00%)

business.gameful.me / referral 44 (0.29%) 44 (0.29%) 53.42% . 00:06:59 34.25% (1.18%) (0.00%)

O 000 0O 00 o000

sdccd.edu / referral 35 (0.23%) 32 ) (0.23%) 32.56% . 00:04:45 27.91% (0.57%) (0.00%)
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&) Google Analy

N\ Top landing pages

Aug. 24t — Nov. 30th

® Pageviews
1,000

September 2022

.

. /health/

. /college-program-finder/

. /business-entrepreneurship/

. /colleges/

. /energy-construction-utilities/

. /public-safety/

. /information-communication-technology-digital-media/
. /how-to-apply/

. /education-human-development/

October 2022

TICS

November 2022

Unique

Pageviews .. Pageviews

8,662
(29.12%)

3,996
(13.43%)

3,241
(10.89%)

2,205
(7.41%)

1,563
(5.25%)

1,089
(3.66%)

867
(2.91%)

835
(2.81%)

755
(2.54%)

649
(2.18%)

Avg. Time
on Page

00:02:15

r

00:00:59

00:02:54

00:06:37

00:02:31

00:01:58

00:02:45

00:02:29

00:02:21

00:00:52

00:01:31

Entrances

2,937
(15.49%)

660

(3.48%)

608

(3.21%)

453

421

Bounce
Rate

69.14%

61.38%
74.16%
63.83%
86.09%
59.27%
74.85%
82.07%
87.00%
69.83%

82.37%

58.75%

7297%

74.39%

80.77%

52.02%

66.39%

71.86%

70.06%

54.04%

58.55%

Top pages included /Health,

/college-program-finder, and

/business-entrepreneurship

A mixture of specific programs and
‘how to apply” were some of the top
visited landing pages during this
campaign. This shows interest at all
levels of the student journey from

initial interest to intent to enroll.
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THANK YOU
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